Datasheet L13V12
Mass Flow Controllers for Liquids
Measurement / control system
Accuracy (incl. linearity) : ± 1% FS
(Based on actual calibration)
Turndown : 1 : 20 (5…100%)
Repeatability : ±0,2% FS typical H2O
Operating temperature : 5…50oC

    Modbus-RTU/ASCII, EtherCAT®, FLOW-BUS
LIQUI-FLOW™ Mass Flow Controllers model L13V12
> Model number identification
> Thermal mass flow measuring principle
A LIQUI-FLOW™ thermal Mass Flow Meter for liquids is basically a
stainless steel tube without any moving parts or built-in obstructions.
The heater/sensor assembly is arranged around the tube and, by
following the anemometric principle, a constant difference in
temperature (ΔT) is created and the energy (P) required to maintain
the ΔT is dependent of the mass flow rate. Due to the benefits of the
unique patented sensor, the fluid will be warmed to a maximum of
5°C, thereby making the LIQUI-FLOW™ series suitable for fluids with
low boiling points.
Functional scheme of the thermal mass flow sensor
Base
L13V12  Controller, max. 100 g/h
Communication (I/O)
A  RS232 + analog (n/c control)
D  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c)
M  RS232 + Modbus (n/c)
P  RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/c)
R  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c)
T  RS232 + EtherCAT (n/c)
L13V12
Sensor code
Factory selected
Internal seals
K   Kalrez® (FFKM)
Connections (in/out)
A  3 mm OD compression type
B  1/8” Face seal male
1   1/8“ OD compression type
2   ¼“ OD compression type
3   6 mm OD compression type
8   ¼” Face seal male
9   other
Supply voltage
D   + 15…24 Vdc
> State of the art digital design
Todays LIQUI-FLOW™ series are equipped with a digital pc-board,
offering high accuracy, excellent temperature stability and fast
response. The basic digital pc-board contains all of the general
functions needed for measurement and control. In addition to the
standard RS232 output the instruments also offer analog I/O.
Furthermore, an integrated interface board provides DeviceNetTM,
PROFIBUS DP, Modbus-RTU/ASCII, EtherCAT® or FLOW-BUS
protocols.
Functional scheme of the digital PC-board
NNA NN
Analog output
A   0…5 Vdc
B   0…10 Vdc
F    0…20 mA sourcing
G   4…20 mA sourcing
A
 a